o1Gl

Product End Of Life Notification cebruans 27, 2018

Product

Power Supply Consolidation
Notice # 180227-04

Reason for Change:

[ ] Technical Requirement

Product Transition

|| Customer Requirement
|| Quality Improvement

X Product Discontinuation
|| Product Enhancement

[ ] change of Production Location [ ] other (Brand Change)

Audience All non-embedded distributors and direct customers

Discontinuance of redundant power supply part numbers within the Digi
Description | International product portfolio. The power supplies continue to be available by
of change ordering alternative (replacement) part numbers.

This is an ongoing effort to streamline and consolidate our product offerings to
focus on consistent product availability while maintaining our high quality.

*NOTE: Specific part number information is in appendix below.

Discontinued Part

See table in appendix

Numbers
Replacement Part See table in appendix — Replacement part numbers are the EXACT same
Numbers power supplies as the part numbers that are being discontinued.

Timing of Change

Last time buy (LTB) orders must be received by: April 13, 2018
Last time shipments (LTS): April 27, 2018

EOL Terms and e All LTB Purchase Orders are non-cancellable & non-returnable (NCNR)
Conditions e Digireserves the right to make shipments against the total quantity
ordered as material becomes available.
e Standard warranty policy will apply.
Notes/Actions none
Last Time Buy Parts None
Quality Issues None
Authorization Kim Knutsen, Sr. Product Manager, Digi International

Page 1 of 2



Appendix:

Ext temp

PS

Discontinued | Description Replacement | Description Effective
Item Number Item date
Number

76000928 48VDC to 12VDC Power 76000696 48VDC to 12VDC Power 4/13/2018
converter converter

76000964 Kit,Transport WR11 XT Power | 76000965 Kit,Transport WR11 XT 4/13/2018
supply Power supply Worldwide

76000788 Transport PS, 12VDC Locking, | 76000752 12V Univ. Ext Temp Locking | 4/13/2018

Page 2 of 2




